TowN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TownN CounciL
- EUGENE P. HART
Jonn M. RUSINSKI

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

June 4, 2013

_Honorable Town Board

Town of West Seneca

Re: Dover Dr. - Greenmeadow Road Reconstruction Project

Change Order #2 (Quantity Over/Under)
Honorable Board Members,
Please approve Change Order #2 {Quantity Over/Under) for the Dover Dr. — Greenmeadow Rd. Road
Reconstruction Project. The net change order is for a deduct of $114,971.65, making the final contract
amount $1,984,795.35
Very truly your
Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

Town Engineer

cc: Files

B

TowN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD * WEST SENECA, NEW YORK 14224 (716) 558-3220 » FaXx (716) 677-4488

@ Prawied On Reesiled Pegier

www.westseneca.net et



